SECTION 10. UTILITY FEES AND CHARGES

FISCAL YEAR 2023 RATES AND FEES
JULY 1, 2022 - JUNE 30, 2023

Service [ ocations INSIDE Cary,Morrisville and Research Triangle Park Corporate Limits

MONTHLY BASE CHARGE:

1" or
METER SIZE smaller 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 8"
Each Water, Irrigation
and Sewer Service 3 3.82 2399 25.08 T7.42 117.05 14436
Previous Mew
Per 1,000 Gallons
WATER SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 1: 1-5.000 gallons 5 4.81 F 495
Tier 2: 5,001 - 8,000 gallons £.39 B 55
Tier 3: 8,001 - 23,000 gallons or up to water budget amount 681 701
Tier 4: Usage = 23,000 gallons or over water budget amount 12.86 12.51
Mon-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 1: All gallons 5.39 585
IRRIGATION SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 1: Usage 1 - 15,000 gallons or up to custom irrigation budget 6.71 701
Tier 2: Usage = 15.000 gallons or over custom irrigation budget 12.67 12.51
Non-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 1: Usage 1 - custom irrigation budget 671 701
Tier 2: Usage > custom irrigation budget 12.67 12.51
RECLAIMED WATER SERVICE metered as:
Irrigation usage 3.90 4.02
Non-Irrigation, such as cooling towers 1.00 1.03

Nofe: Effective January 2023, Tier 4 water rafes and Tier 2 irrigation rafes will femporarily resef fo Tier 3 and Tier 1, respectively

SEWER SERVICE, 100% of metered water:

All customers except separately metered cooling towers 10.28 10.59

Cooling towers 2.06 212

246



Service Locations OUTSIDE Cary, Morrisville and Research Triangle Park Corporate Limits

(50% Premium, except reclaimed)

MONTHLY BASE CHARGE:

1" or
METER SIZE smaller 1 1/2" 2" 3 4" B"
Each Water, Irrigation
and Sewer Service (3) $ 573 35.99 43.62 116.13 175.58 216.54
Previous Mew
Per 1,000 Gallons
WATER SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 5. 1-5,000 gallons B 722 3 744
Tier 62 5,001 - 8,000 gallons §.09 8.33
Tier 7: 8,001 - 23,000 gallons or up to water budget amount 10.22 10.53
Tier 8: Usage = 23,000 gallons or over water budget amount 19.29 19.87
Non-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 3: All gallons §.09 8.33
IRRIGATION SERVICE metered as:
Single household
Tier 3: Usage 1 - 15,000 gallons or up to custom irrigation budget 10.07 10.52
Tier 4: Usage = 15,000 gallons or over custom irrigation budget 19.01 19.568
Non-residential & multiple unit dwellings
Tier 3: Usage 1 - custom irrigation budget 10,07 10.52
Tier 4: Usage = custom irrigation budget 19.01 18.77
Irrigation usage 3.90 4.02
MNon-Irrigation, such as cooling towers 1.00 1.03

MNote: Effective January 2023, Tier 8 water rates and Tier 4 imgation rates will temporanly resef fo Tier 7 and Tier 3, respectively

SEWER SERVICE, 100% of metered water:

All customers except separately metered cooling towers 1542 15.88

Cooling towers 3.09 3.18

I ocal Government (1)

Water 4.81 4.95
Irrigation 681 7.0
Sewer 1028 1059

{1} Short term services for mutual aid emergencies and maintenance shall be discounted 15%
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